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2300-DAY/YEAR PROPHECY

70 WEEKS/490 YEARS 1810 YEARS

3 ½ 3 ½

69 weeks/483 years 1 week/7 years

The 70 WEEKS and the 2300 DAYS
Daniel 8 and 9 Time-Prophecies



The 2300 Days of Daniel 8:14
The Longest of the Time-Prophecies

Beginning

of  the

2300 days

Termination

of  the 2300 

days

Artaxerxes’ decree 
to rebuild 

Jerusalem

Cleansing of the 
Sanctuary
The Anti-typical Day of 

Atonement commences

457 B.C. 1844 A.D.
October 22

autumnautumn

“And he said unto me, Unto two thousand and three hundred days; then shall the 

sanctuary be cleansed.” Daniel 8:14



The One Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Days
Daniel 7:25, Revelation 11:2; 11:3; 12:6; 13:5

538 A.D. 1798 A.D.“The holy city shall they tread underfoot forty and two months. And I will give 

power unto My two witnesses, and they shall prophesy a thousand two hundred 

and threescore days, clothed in sackcloth.”

42
Months

x 30
Days

= 1260
Days*

*DAY-FOR-A-YEAR 

PRINCIPLE:
“I have appointed thee each 

day for a year.” Ezekiel 4:6

The 1260-day/year prophecy in

Daniel and Revelation:
“A time and times and the dividing of time” (Daniel 7:25)

“Forty and two months” (Revelation 11:2; 13:5)

“Thousand two hundred and threescore days”

(Revelation 11:3; 12:6)

Beginning

of  papal 

supremacy

Termination

of  papal 

supremacy



The 1335-Day Prophecy
Daniel 12:12

Abomination 

of  desolation 

set up

The waiting by 

the Millerite

movement

A.D. 508 A.D. 1843/44Blessed is he that waiteth, and cometh to the 

thousand three hundred and five and thirty days.

*DAY-FOR-A-YEAR PRINCIPLE:
“I have appointed thee each day for a year.” Ezekiel 4:6

Clovis, king of France, 
pledged himself to fight for 
the Pope; all the other 
nations followed, except for 
three: Heruli, Vandals, 
Ostragoths

The first time set for the 
second coming was 

from 1843 to March,
1844; the second was 

on October 22, 1844



The 1335-Day Prophecy
Daniel 12:11

Abomination 

of  desolation 

set up

Termination

of  papal 

supremacy

A.D. 508 A.D. 1798And from the time that the daily shall be taken away, and the 

abomination that maketh desolate set up, there shall be a thousand two 

hundred and ninety days.

*DAY-FOR-A-YEAR PRINCIPLE:
“I have appointed thee each day for a year.” Ezekiel 4:6

Clovis, king of France, 
pledged himself to fight for 
the Pope; all the other 
nations followed, except for 
three: Heruli, Vandals, 
Ostragoths

General Louis-
Alexandre Berthier 

marches unopposed to 
Vatican and takes Pope 

Pius VI a prisoner



The 1290- and 1260-year Prophecy

Abomination 

of  desolation 

set up

Termination

of  papal 

supremacy

A.D.
508

A.D. 1798

Clovis, king of France, 
pledged himself to fight for 
the Pope; all the other 
nations followed, except for 
three: Heruli, Vandals, 
Ostragoths

General Louis-
Alexandre Berthier 

marches unopposed to 
Vatican and takes Pope 

Pius VI a prisoner

1260 years

A.D.
538



The 1290-, 1260-, and 1335-Year Prophecy

Abomination 

of  desolation 

set up

Termination

of  papal 

supremacy

1290 years

A.D.
508

A.D.
1798

1260 years

A.D.
538

The waiting by 

the Millerite

movement

A.D.
1843/44

The first time 
set for the 

second coming 
was from 1843 

to March, 1844; 
the second was 
on October 22, 

1844


